

To: Ján Magdoško President Slovak Speed Skating Union Za Hornádom 15 05201 Spišská Nová Ves SLOVAKIA

by mail only

Rome, 1st June 2016

Ref: Slovak Speed Skating Union recognition

Dear Sirs.

The Fédération Internationale Roller Sports (FIRS), the governing body for all Roller Sports which is recognized by the International Olympic Committee (IOC), the General Association of International Sports Federations (SportAccord), the Association of the IOC Recognized International Sports Federations (ARISF), theInternational World Games Association (IWGA), the International Federation of University Sports (FISU) and the Pan American Sports Organization (PASO)

Hereby confirms the recognition of the Slovak Speed Skating Union, Za Hornádom 15 05201 Spišská Nová Ves, SLOVAKIA, as the sole Governing Body in Slovakia for all Roller disciplines.

The Slovak Speed Skating Union has the right to carry out activities and take part in international competitions and events.

The FIRS Headquarters are at your disposal for any further information or help you may need.

Kind regards,

Roberto Marotta FIRS Secretary General